Nominal
Applications
Pages D.6 - D.7
Narrow
Applications
Pages D.8 - D.11
Wide
Applications

Add FEET to 2nd blank
Model Number Box
To Complete Model Number Code
✝ Rated capacity is only horizontal position. Vertical capacity is 50% of horizontal capacity.
Model T - 90° Tilt Upender/Downender - Heavy Duty
Other sizes available, consult factory.
*NOTE 230/460V
D.20
SPECIFICATIONS
V
A
C
U
U
M
U
P
E
N
D
E
R
S
Vacuum Upenders
Model T - 90° Tilt Upender/Downender - Heavy Duty
Electric upenders allow the operator to position
the plate anywhere from 0 to 90 degrees.
D.21
Ideal for material that needs to be tilted up or down for inspection or placement into shipping containers.
Steel plate shown horizontal.
V
A
C
U
U
M
U
P
E
N
D
E
R
S
Electric upender shown horizontal. Electric upender shown at 90° position.
D.22
Mechanical Vacuum Lifters
Mechanical Vacuum Lifter
The patented, revolutionary design of our vacuum generator requires no electrical or air line connections, just hang
it on your hook and go!  This is an economical solution for a wide range of applications where bringing power to the
lifter is not practical or feasible—even the warning system requires no power. This virtually maintenance free design
conforms to ASME standards.
PRODUCT FEATURES:
• No outside power source is required.
• Color-coded vacuum indicator rods alert the operator of vacuum level.
GREEN = Safe to lift with additional vacuum available.
YELLOW = Minimum vacuum remaining, begin to set load down.
RED = Hazardous condition.
• Auto cycling valve provides a hands-free attach and release function.
• Large lifting bail accommodates a wide range of hook sizes.
• The Caldwell Mechanical Vacuum Lifter has very few moving parts
that will need attention from the maintenance department.
• Standard sizes shown, please contact factory for additional capacities
and configurations.
SPECIFICATIONS - Single Pad Models
Rated Number Pad Dimensions (in.) Weight Model
Capacity (lbs.) of Pads Diameter (in.) A C HR (lbs.) Number
300 1 9-5/8 0.75 3.34 35 75 AM3S8
800 1 14-1/4 1.5 4.3 37.75 115 AM8V12
2000 1 23 1.5 4.3 39.39 290 AM20V20
SPECIFICATIONS - Twin Pad Inline Models
Rated Number Pad Main Beam Dimensions (in.) Weight Model